
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014023-2025 

Tender

Minor Refurbishment Works - Rutherford Extension

University of Kent

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014023

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ffd4 

Published 9 April 2025, 3:08pm

Scope 

Reference

MH24_008

Description

he University is seeking a competent, experienced building contractor to undertake minor
improvement works to the Rutherford Extension building currently used as an office facility.
The works in general comprise decorating and replacement flooring.

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014023-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014023-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 9 August 2025

1 month, 10 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45453100 - Refurbishment work

Contract locations

UKJ4 - Kent

Participation 

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 4

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

9 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92945&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92945&B=


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

University of Kent

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDYN-9654-JPQJ

The Registry

Canterbury, Kent

CT2 7NZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Max Hubbard

Telephone: +447845098019

Email: m.hubbard@kent.ac.uk

Website: https://www.kent.ac.uk/finance/procurement.html

Region: UKJ44 - East Kent

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:m.hubbard@kent.ac.uk
https://www.kent.ac.uk/finance/procurement.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	University of Kent


		2025-06-22T23:05:36+0100
	TCPDF




